ORDINANCE 2022-04

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE ESTABLISHED MININUM AND MAXIMUM SALARIES FOR OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON TO PROVIDE THE METHOD FOR THE PAYMENT OF ANNUAL SALARY INCREMENTS AT THE DISCRETION OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Council of the Township of Hardyston that Section 2 be amended as follows:

Section 2. The minimum and maximum rates of compensation for each employee or class of employees who are employed on an hourly basis shall be and are hereby fixed as follows:

POSITION	MINIMUM HOURLY	MAXIMUM HOURLY	
Fire Official	\$25.00	\$45	

NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that notice is hereby given that the above ordinance was introduced and passed at the regular meeting of the Hardyston Township Council held at the Municipal Building, 149 Wheatsworth Road, Hardyston, New Jersey, on March 23, 2022. The same came up for final adoption at a meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Hardyston held on April 27, 2022, and after all persons present were given the opportunity to be heard concerning the same, it was finally passed, adopted and will be in full force and effect in the Township according to law.

BY ORDER OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON

Jane Bakalarczyk, Clerk